

Listed on 26.04.2017
Before Court No.
Item No.

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6406-6407 OF 2008

Airports Authority of India

...Appellant

Versus

S.N. Malhotra

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there is one respondent in this appeal and is represented by Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the sole respondent has not filed statement of case so far.

The Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

1. Ms. Rachana Joshi, Advocate
2. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.